

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 551/2022
CrIM No. 1123/2022

Joginder Kumar Abrol

...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: -Mr. Dhiraj Choudhary, Advocate.

v/s

Union Territory of J and K and another

...Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Amit Gupta, AAG for R-1.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER

Issue notice in the main petition as well as in CrIM.

Mr. Amit Gupta, AAG accepts notice on behalf of respondent No 1.

Notice shall go to respondent No. 2, returnable within a period of two weeks.

Steps for service be taken within one week.

Status report be filed by or before the next date of hearing.

List on 26.07.2022.

Meanwhile, the respondent shall proceed with the investigation of the case and in case, it is concluded within two weeks, charge sheet shall not be filed till further orders from this Court.

**(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
JUDGE**

Jammu
01.07.2022
Renu