

Sr. No. 123

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 551/2022
CrIM No.1123/2022

Joginder Kumar Abrol

.....Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Dhiraj Chowdhary, Advocate

v/s

UT of J&K and Anr.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Pawan Dev Singh, Dy. AG.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER

1. Issue fresh notice to respondent No. 2 through SHO concerned, who shall ensure that the notice is received by this Court before the next date of hearing.
2. Learned counsel for the respondents seeks time to file response. Granted.
3. List on 12.06.2023.
4. Meanwhile, interim direction to continue.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE**

JAMMU
17.04.2023
Karam Chand/Secy.