

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 551/2022  
in  
CRM(M) No. 885/2021

Joginder Kumar Abrol

Through: Mr. Dhiraj Chowdhary, Advocate

**vs**

UT of J&K and Another

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Shazia Asaf, Advocate vice  
Mr. P. D Singh, Dy. AG .

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**12.06.2023**

As per report of the Registry, notice issued to respondent No.2 through SHO, Police Station, Bakshi Nagar jammu, has not been received back served or un-served.

Fresh notice be issued to respondent No. 2 through SHO Police Station, Bakshi Nagar Jammu who shall ensure service of notice upon respondent No. 2, failing which SHO Police Station Bakshi Nagar, Jammu shall remain present in the Court on the next date of hearing.

List on 18.08.2023.

In the meanwhile, respondent No. 1 is directed to file response.

Interim direction, if any, shall continue till next date of hearing.

**(Rajesh Sekhri)  
Judge**

**Jammu**  
12.06.2023  
Javid Iqbal