

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

CRM(M) No. 551/2022 c/w
CRM(M) No. 885/2021

Joginder Kumar Abrol

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Dheeraj Chowdhary, Advocate.

V/s

UT of J&K and another

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. P.D. Singh, Dy. AG.

CORAM: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

ORDER

07.02.2024

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks two weeks' time to lay a motion for placing on record certain documents. Time as prayed for is granted.

Mr. Dhanraj Singh, Investigating Officer (I.O.) is present in person along with the CD file. His presence is dispensed for the time being.

List on 22.03.2024.

Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, shall continue.

(Sindhu Sharma)
Judge

Jammu:

07.02.2024

Michal Sharma/PS