

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

Case:- CRM(M) No. 551/2022  
c/w  
CRM(M) No. 885/2021.

**Joginder Kumar Abrol** .....Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Dhiraj Chowdhary, Advocate.

**Vs**

**UT of J&K and anr** ..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Shazia Asaf Wani, Advocate vice  
Mr. Pawan Dev Singh Advocate.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**22.03.2024**

**01.** One week's further time, as prayed, is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioner for doing the needful in terms of order dated 07.02.2024.

**02.** List again on 26.04.2024.

**03.** Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing.

**(JAVED IQBAL WANI)**  
**JUDGE**

**JAMMU**  
**22.03.2024**  
**NARESH/SECY**