

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 551/2022
CrIM No. 496/2024
c/w
CRM(M) No. 885/2021

Joginder Kumar AbrolAppellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Dhiraj Choudhary, Advocate.

vs

UT of J&K and another Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. P. D. Singh, Dy. AG.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER
27.05.2024

CrIM No. 496/2024

1. For the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed.
Documents are taken on record, subject to all just exceptions.
2. The application stands **disposed of**.

CRM(M) No. 551/2022, CRM(M) No. 885/2021

3. None present for respondent No. 2. Awaiting appearance of learned counsel for the respondent No. 2, adjourned.
4. List on **09.08.2024**.
5. Interim direction, if any, shall continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

Jammu
27.05.2024
Sahil Padha