

Sr.No.7

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case: CRM(M)No. 551/2022

c/w

CRM(M) No. 885/2021

Joginder Kumar Abrol

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- None.

V/s

UT of J&K & Anr.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- None.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER
04.03.2025

Awaiting appearance of learned counsel for both the parties, adjourned.

List on 28.04.2025.

(RAJESH SEKHRI)
JUDGE

Jammu:
04.03.2025
Meenakshi