

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 551/2022

c/w

CRM(M) No. 885/2021

Joginder Kumar Abrol

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Tayyab Javed Quershi, Adv. vice
Mr. Dhiraj Chowdhary, Adv.

vs

U. T. of J&K and another

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. P. D. Singh, Dy.AG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER
19.12.2025

1. Adjourned at the request of proxy counsel appearing for the petitioner.
2. List on 24.02.2026.
3. Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, shall continue.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

Jammu
19.12.2025
Rakesh